Features
Input Options
>
>
>
>
>
>

OUTPUTS
OPERATIONAL
How to order: Model number + inputs + options
Standard configuration: ABS panel-mount enclosure,  passive transistorized pulse output
 / 8-28V DC(AC) power supply
              Required information                         Options
Example ordering information: F130 -P -NA -_ _ -_ _ -_ _ -_ _
Flowmeter input signal
P pulse: coil, npn, pnp, namur, reed-switch input
A analog: (0)4-20mA input
U volt: (0)2-10V DC input
Option - NOT AVAILABLE ON THIS UNIT (SEE MODEL F131)
AA active 4-20mA output - requires option PD or PM
AB active 0-20mA output - requires option PD or PM
AF Intrinsically Safe floating 4-20mA output
AI isolated 4-20mA output
AP STANDARD - passive 4-20mA output
AU active 0-10V output - requires option PD or PM
Option - communication (+ RS232 printer driver on request)
CB communication RS232 - Modbus RTU
CH communication RS485 - 2wire - Modbus RTU
CI communication RS485 - 4 wire - Modbus RTU
CT Intrinsically Safe TTL - Modbus RTU
Option - housing
HA aluminum field enclosure IP65 - 2x PG9 1x M20 drilling
HD ABS wall-mount enclosure IP65
HU aluminum field enclosure NEMA 4X - 3x ½” NPT drilling
Option - power supply
PB Lithium battery powered
PD
PL
PM 80-240V AC + sensor supply
Option - hazardous area
XI intrinsically safe
XD EExd enclosure - 1 key
XF EExd enclosure - 3 keys
Ordering information
F130
E
(not available on this model)
Input loop powered from flow sensor signal (type A...4-20mA)
Option - batch output signals
OA active transistor output x2 - requires option PD + AA/AB/AU
OR electro-mechanical relay x2 - requires option PD or PM
OT         STANDARD passive transistor output x2
-OT